File No.EXC/2232/2019-XD5

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE (ADMN), KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present; D.Rajeev IOFS)

Sub: Excise Establishment - Transfer and Posting of Preventive Officers of Thiruvananthapuram Division in Board unit -Orders Issued

Read: 1)Order No.EXC/2232 /2019-XD5 Dated 30.10.2019 of the Additional Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

2)Order No. T1-02/2018 dated 12.11.2019 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram

3)Letter No. T1-02/2018 dated 16.11.2019 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram

4)Application submitted by Sri.K.Unnikrishnan, Preventive Officer, Excise - Range Office, Kilimanoor, Thiruvananthapuram Division .

ORDER No.EXC/2232/2019-XD5

Dated.07/04/2020

Sri.K.S.Jayakumar, Preventive Officer, Excise Division Thiruvananthapuram was transferred and posted to the Commissionerate of Excise Thiruvananthapuaram on Board duty as per the order read as 1st paper above in place of Sri.Jayachandran.K who completed 3 years of service on Board Duty. Since, Sri.K.S.Jayakumar, Preventive Officer was appointed in the KSBC by the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram he did not report for duty in the Excise Commissionerate. In these circumstances, Sri.Jayachandran.K is relieved from the Excise Commissionerate with immediate effect and Sri.K.Unnikrishnan, Preventive Officer, Excise Range Office Kilimanoor is transferred and posted to the Commissionerate of Excise Thiruvananthapuram on Board duty against this vacancy. The date of relieving and joining duty of the above officers shall be reported to this office forthwith.

RAJEEV D.

ADDITIONAL EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To: The incumbents

Copy to: 1)The Deputy Excise Commissioner ,Thiruvananthapurate: 202004

2)XE Section

3)Office Copy /Stock File

Signature valid

IST Reason: Approved